1/28
28
LD1085xx
3 A low drop positive voltage regulator adjustable and fixed
Features
■ Typical dropout 1.3 V (at 3 A)
■ Three terminal adjustable or fixed output
voltage 1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 3.3 V, 5 V, 12 V.

L2 16.4 0.645
L4 13.0 14.0 0.511 0.551
L5 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
L6 15.25 15.75 0.600 0.620
L7 6.2 6.6 0.244 0.260
L9 3.5 3.93 0.137 0.154
DIA. 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
TO-220 mechanical data
P011C
Order codes LD1085xx
26/28
8 Order codes
Table 11. Order codes
Packages Output
voltageTO-220 TO-220FP D2PAK DPAK (T&R) D2PAK/A (T&R)
LD1085DT15R 1.5 V
LD1085D2T18R LD1085DT18R LD1085D2M18R 1.8 V
LD1085D2M25R 2.5 V
LD1085D2T33R LD1085D2M33R 3.3 V
LD1085V50 5.0 V
LD1085V LD1085P LD1085D2T-R LD1085D2M-R ADJ
LD1085PY (1)
1. Automotive Grade products.
ADJ